CUSTOMER :  NO. : MSD-R03917-375
EDIT :
DATE :
PRODUCT : 0.39 INCH SINGLE  DIGIT SMD LED DISPLAY   RED 3.75mm
APPROVAL REVISION
CHK CHK APPD.
REMARKS
MIKWANG ELECTRONICS  CO.,  LTD.
RM1401, 60-24,GASAN-DONG, GEUMCHEON-GU, SEOUL, KOREA
TEL : 82-2-2113-7700(Rep.) FAX : 82-2-2113-7707
URL : WWW.LED.CO.KR / E-MAIL : mkled7700@hanmail.net
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
MIKWANG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
2019. 01. 14
 : MSD-R03917-375PART NO.
                                                                                PAGE :   - 1 - /4
- 1 -
MSD-R03917-375
1. DESCRIPTION：
    
Gray face，White Epoxy
 
Common Cathode Display
 
Red Color

RoHS Compliant
2. FEATURES：
     
High intensity and reliability

High quality, Low power requirement

   IC compatible , Easy assembly
 ESD1000V
3. Outer Dimension：
NOTES: All dimensions are in millimeters (inches) tolerance are 0.25mm(0.010) unless otherwise noted
                                                                               PAGE :   - 2 - /4
- 2 -
4. INTERNAL CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
MSD-R03917-375
                                                                               PAGE :   - 3 - /4
- 3 -
5. ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS AT Ta=25C：
PARAMETER  Max.  UNIT
 Power Dissipation Per Segment    52 mW
 Peak Forward Current Per Segment
(1/10duty cycle 0.1ms pulse width)
100 mA
  Average Forward Current Per Segment 20 mA
  Derating Linear From 25C Per Segment 0.33 mA/C
  Reverse Voltage Per Segment    5 V
  Operating Temperature Range    -40C to + 105C
   Storage Temperature Range   -40C to + 105C
Lead Soldering Temperature 260C at 1.6mm From Body for 3 seconds
6. ELECTRICAL/OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS AT Ta=25C：
PARAMETER
SYMBOL MIN. TYP. MAX. UNIT
Test condition
Luminous Intensity Per Segment I v   15  mcd I F =10mA
Dominant Wavelength   D  640  nm I F =20mA
Spectral Line Half-Width      30  nm I F =20mA
Forward Voltage Per Dice  VF  2.0 2.6 V I F =20mA
Reverse Current Per Dice  I R    10   A VR =5V
7. Recommended Soldering Pattern：
MSD-R03917-375
                                                                                PAGE :   - 4 - /4
- 4 -
8. Recommended SMT condition：
MSD-R03917-375